



## **DIVINALAW** PHILIPPINE JESSUP CUP

## Philippine Qualifying Rounds Supplementary Rules

Pursuant to Rule 1.6 of the Official Rules of the 2021 Philip C. Jessup International Law Moot Court Competition, the Philippine Administrator adopts the following supplementary rules:

1. *Method of submission to the Philippine Administrator.* In addition to the submission of memorials to the ILSA Executive Office through the Team Homepage per Official Rule 5.1(b), Teams are also required to email their Applicant and Respondent memorials to the Philippine Administrator through the following address: <u>divinalawjessup@gmail.com</u>.

2. *Copies of memorials to be submitted to the Philippine Administrator.* Teams must submit two sets of Applicant and Respondent memorials to the Philippine Administrator. The first set must be in Microsoft Word format with a .doc or .docx file extension according to Official Rule 5.4(a). The second set must be in PDF format. Both sets of memorials must be identical to the original electronic documents submitted to the ILSA Executive Office. Teams must send their Applicant and Respondent memorials in one email only.

3. **Resubmission of memorials.** In case of resubmission of memorials in accordance with Official Rule 5.1(c), Teams are required to also resubmit the replacement memorial/s to the Philippine Administrator in the manner mentioned above. They must indicate in the email subject line that the email contains replacement memorials. Further, please clearly indicate in the body of the email that you are sending the new version/s of your memorial/s. Please note that Teams may resubmit their Memorials without penalty only until the Memorial deadline.

5. *Disqualification deadline for failure to submit memorials.* Teams who fail to submit their Memorials to the ILSA Executive Office by the Disqualification deadline (January 8, 2021) will not be allowed to participate in the Philippine Qualifying Rounds.

Yours truly, Ricky

## ATTY. ENRIQUE V. DELA CRUZ, JR. National Administrator ☎+63.917.532.9093 ⊠enrique.delacruz @divinalaw.com